07-15-1998 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Coer MRD JUL 1 3 1998 100765441 REC VER SHEET 7-10-98 7.10.48 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **▼** Assignment ☐ License П ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tune Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 100570532A ☐ Merger Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error 10031997 Reel# Frame # ☐ Change of Name $|\mathbf{x}|$ Corrective Document ☐ Other Reel # 1652 Frame # 0323 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party **Execution Date** Month Day Year CPL WorldGroup LP Name 10031997 Formerly General Partnership \times Individual Limited Partnership Corporation Association П Other N Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization a California corporation Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name CPL WorldGroup, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1990 North California Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 950 Address (line 3) California / USA Walnut Creek 94596 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **⊠** Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate П Other document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization a Delaware corporation FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/14/1998 TTON11 00000209 75026782

FC:481 40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 Page 2 Page 2 Description of the first Receiving Party only. Page 3 Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party offin.				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	0 and Address				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 65049406007628 Name Fenwick & West LLP, c/o R. J. Heher, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP, c/o R.J. Heher, Esq.				
,	Two Palo Alto Square				
Address (line 2)	Suite 800				
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94306				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trade Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
[75026782] [75026527] [75030311] [75026630]					
Number of Propertie	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): S 40.00	-1			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □					
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0261					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
R.J. Heher, Esq	10 Hles July 9, 1998				
Name of Person		-			
Express fails also that # £LO2110 (00900) - 10-9t - 10-					

TRADEMARK

HRD 156-91

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

11-13-1997



100570532

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
XX New	XX Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Memin Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Real # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name CPL WORLDGROUP LP 10/03/97					
Formerty					
Individual XX General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Coher					
	California				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name CPL WORLDGROUP, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (ine) 1990 North California	Boulevard				
Address (ine 2) Suite 950					
Address (ine 3) Walnut Creek	CA 94596 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recoving party is				
XX Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United Stilles, an appointment of a gomestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation marks a separation				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from assignment				
	OFFICE USE ONLY				

o trus burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Imprisonan Office) We enters and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Westerneigh, D.C. 20605—See ters Practice. OO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS U.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informetion and Request ry Alfairs, Office of Management and Buddet, Peperwork Reducti Information Collects
ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUAT CONTINUAT TRADEMARKS	ION U.S. Department of Communic Private and Tredemons Office				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name	t if additional names of conveying parties attached Eucoution Date Month Day Year				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other					
Chizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)					
Address (line a)					
City StateCoursy Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate					
Other Citizenship/State of Incompany (Organization)	document from the Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	<u> </u>				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu Trademark Application Number(s)	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)				
75 026 527					

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS. CPL WorldGroup LP. a partnership organized under the laws of the State of California and having its offices at 1990 North California Boulevard, Suite 950, Walnut Creek, California, 94565. United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has adopted and used and is the owner of the Word and Design Marks CPL and CPL WORLDGROUP, which are the subjects of applications to register the marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Application Serial Nos. 75/026,782, 75/030,311, 75/026,630 and 75/026,527), and;

WHEREAS, CPL WorldGroup, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 1990 North California Boulevard, Suite 950, Walnut Creek, California, 94596, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the said marks and the applications for registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified applications to register the marks, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full extent of the life of said marks and the term of the resulting registrations of said marks to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS.

101383.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized partner, this 🚊 day of 💆 1997. CPL WORLDGROUP LP By: Computer Personnel Corp., as General Partner Bv: Anthony W. McKenzie Title: President City of On this 1 day of 10th before me personally appeared to me known to be the President of Computer FNTHOIN MICKENING Personnel Corp., General Partner of CPL WorldGroup LP, a California partnership, on whose behalf he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. My commission expires: 9/24/01A FORD COMM. # 1153024

FENWICK & WEST LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

TWO PALO ALTO SQUARE
PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

TELEPHONE: (650) 494-0600 FACSIMILE: (650) 494-1417 SUITE 650
1920 N STREET NORTHWEST
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036
(202) 463-6300

July 10, 1998

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL021106090US

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Attn: Tara Washington, Examiner Box Assignments North Tower Building Suite 10c35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID: 100570532A

REEL: 1652 FRAME: 0323

PARTIES: CPL WorldGroup LP and CPL WorldGroup, Inc.

Our File Reference: 21304-070

Dear Madam:

SUITE 300

100 THE EMBARCADERO

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

(415) 281-1330

Please file the enclosed recordation form requesting the correction of Document ID 100570532A. Also enclosed are copies of Power of Attorney forms which have been forwarded to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the four properties listed in the recordation form cover sheet.

Lastly, attached please find a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee for the last property (serial no. 75/026,527), which still needs to be recorded. If additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No. 50-0261.

Please return the stamped, self-addressed postcard to acknowledge receipt of the above documents, and direct any correspondence or notifications regarding this matter to R.J. Heher, Esq. at our Palo Alto office.

Very truly yours.

Lonclin a Ronellie Cabutaje

Paralegal

Enclosures

TRADEMA91040070/711170

REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0237



UNITED STA. _S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

DECEMBER 17, 1997

PTAS

LILLICK & CHARLES LLP
R. J. HEHER
TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER
SUITE 2700
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111-3996



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/05/1997

REEL/FRAME: 1652/0323 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

CPL WORLDGROUP LP

DOC DATE: 10/03/1997

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

ASSIGNEE:

CPL WORLDGROUP, INC. 1990 NORTH CALIFORNIA BOULEVARD SUITE 950

WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94596

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

✓ APPLICATION NUMBER: 05026782

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/01/1995

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CPL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0238 1652/0323 PAGE 2

✓ APPLICATION NUMBER: 75030311 FILING DATE: 12/01/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CPL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS. LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75026630 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 12/01/1995

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CPL WORLDGROUP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/13/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0239